
EEO Training Information - ALL STATES 

State POC for the Training POC Email Address Number of Supervisors 

NORTHEAST 

Connecticut Michelle S. Hendricks michelle.hendricks@ct.usda.gov  15 

Delaware Eileen Campbell eileen.campbell@de.usda.gov  10 

Massachusetts Gifty Torkornoo Gifty.Torkornoo@ma.usda.gov  14 (includes 2 who do not report to Stat 

Conservationist) 

Maryland Odessa Armstrong odessa.armstrong@md.usda.gov  15 

Maine Beth Chapman Beth.chapman@me.usda.gov  22 

Michigan Diane Gray diane.gray@mi.usda.gov  54 

New Jersey Coleen Churchill coleen.churchill@nj.usda.gov  13 

New York Dennis DeWeese dennis.deweese@ny.usda.gov  31 

New Hampshire Shari Cohen /Jade Nield jade.nield@nh.usda.gov  13 

Ohio Bill Dwyer william.dwyerPoh.usda.gov  75 

Pennsylvania Lynn Sick lynn.sick@pa.usda.gov  33 

Rhode Island Justin Tuthill justin.tuthill@ri.usda.gov  10 

Vermont Kayla Glerum kayla.glerum@vt.usda.gov  11 

West Virginia Jeremy B. Bennett jeremy.bennett@wv.usda.gov  30(+2 if Soils Division supervisors located in 

state are included) 

SOUTHEAST • 

Alabama Wendy Smith wendy.smith@al.usda.gov  49 

Arkansas Kenny Crowford-Russellville location 

Elva Singleton -Arkadelphia location 

Doug McClellan -Jonesboro location 

Kathy Anderson - Little Rock location 

kenny.crowford@ar.usda.gov  

elva.singleton@ar.usda.gov  

doug.mcclellan@ar.usda.gov  

kathy.anderson@arusda.gov  

95 

Florida Nga Watts nga.watts@fl.usda.gov  44 (does NOT include MLRA's supervisors 

who are located in FL) 

Georgia Dale Bogardus dale.bogardus@ga.usda.gov  60 

Kentucky Amanda Moore amanda.moore@ky.usda.gov  30 

Louisiana Nancy Vicknair nancy.vicknairPla.usda.gov  54 

Mississippi Yolanda Nelson yolanda.nelson@ms.usda.gov  66 

North Carolina Alaina Bloodworth alaina.bloodworth@nc.usda.gov  33 

Puert Rico Luis A. Garcia luis.a.garcia@pr.usda.gov  

South Carolina Reginald Hall, Beau Sorenson reginald.hall@sc.usda.gov  

Beau.Sorenson@sc.usda.gov  

54 

Tennessee Katherine Burse katherine.burse@tn.usda.gov  75 

Virginia Jackie Alexander jackie.alexander@va.usda.gov  54 
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State POC for the Training POC Email Address Number of Supervisors 

CENTRAL 

Iowa Jaia Fischer jaia.fischer@ia.usda.gov  100 

Illinois 

, 
. ,. .. 

41.111111111111 

Renae Nicholson Renae.Nicholson@il.usda.gov  54(this count does not include superviosrs 

that are part of the Admin. Services that 

might be located in IL. This count also does 

not include MLRA spervisors that might be 

located in IL.) 

Indiana Roger Kult roger.kult@in.usda.gov  20 

Kansas Gaye Benfer gaye.benfer@ks.usda.gov  61 

Minnesota 

iMii.11011.. 

Jennifer Sweeney tessa.garcia@mn.usda.gov  120 

Missouri Joe Steuber joe.steuber@mo.usda.gov  56 

North Dakota 

Nebraska ,..„„,...,,,,,,,,,...„,4 
Darlita Sarkilahti, BSS darlita.sarkilahti@nd.usda.gov  71 (not including MLRA Staff) 

Megan Baker megan.baker@ne.usda.gov  44(34 plus 10 CRC members) 

Oklahoma 
imminsmaiiimi.  . .- . - . . ...  • 

Gilbert Guerrero gilbert.guerreroPok.usda.gov  92 

South Dakota Vickie Blindauer vickie.blindauer@sd.usda.gov  84(79 state staff; 3 MLRA staff, and 2 

NPSDT) 
.. 

Texas 

..  . , ... ,. 
„.. . . 

. 

Elisa Kuehn, Laura Broyles, Drenda Williams, Darren 

Richardson, Kanand Brooks, Tomas Dominguez 

Elisha.Kuehn@tx.usda.gov, 

darren.richardson@tx.usda.gov, 

kanand.brooks@tx.usda.gov  

Laura.Broyles@tx.usda.gov, 

drenda.williams@tx.usda.gov, 

 

Tomas.Dominguez@tx.usda.gov  

77 

Wisconsin William (Bobby) Farnand william.farnand@wi.usda.gov  60 

41 
WEST 

Alaska Naomi Mitchell naomi.mitchell@ak.usda.gov  10 

Arizona Becky Faught 
becky.faught@az.usda.gov  

35 

California Jim Kocsis jim.kocsis@ca.usda.gov  90 (plus if we include Soil Survey Party 

Leaders) 

Colorado Becky Ross, Francine Lheritier/Shirley Quintana, 

Leroy Hall/Donna Goodsell 

Beckv.Ross@co.usda.gov, 54 

Francinelheritier@co.usda.gov, 

shirlev.quintanaPco.usda.gov, 

LeRov.Hall@co.usda.gov, 

donna.goodsell@co.usda.gov  
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Hawaii/GU 

. , 

Jason Peel jason.peel@hi.usda.gov  20 

sharon.sawdev@hi.usda.gov  

Idaho Brett Ingles brett.ingles@id.usda.gov  46 

Montana SON '  Kris Berg kris.berg@mt.usda.gov  67 

New Mexico Rosabeth Garcia-Sais rosabeth.garcia-sais@nm.usda.gov  26 

Nevada Dennis Workeman dennis.workeman@nv.usda.gov  15 

Oregon Jason Jeans jason.jeans@or.usda.gov  55 

Utah „ ,  „ , _, ,,.. 

61/11111111.11111  
Ed Isler 

Amanda Ettestad (backup) 

ed.isler@ut.usda.gov  

amanda.ettestad@ut.usda.gov  

20 

Washington Peter Bautista peter.bautista@wa.usda.gov  25 

Wyoming Nichael Neuenschwander nichael.neuneshwander@wy.usda.gov  25 

NHQ 

Office of the Chief Patty Lawrence patty.lawrence@wdc.usda.gov  9 

Strategic Planning & Accountability (SPA) April York april.york@md.usda.gov  12 

PAD Jeff White jeffrev.white@wdc.usda.gov  5 

Programs Rebecca Salazar rebecca.salazar@wdc.usda.gov  12 

Centers, Soil Offices 

Connecticut MLRA Office Donald Parizek Donald.Parizek@ct.usda.gov  1 

Regional Office Luis Hernandez and Donna Miranda-Berneche donna.mirandaberneche@ma.usda.gov  1 

Maine MLRA Office Nick Butler nicholas.butler@me.usda.gov  1 

Michigan MLRA Offices Joe Calus and Matt Bromley joe.calus@mi.usda.gov  Matt.Bromley@mi 2 

New York MLRA Offices Matt Havens and Jerry Smith gerald.smith@ny.usda.gov  Matthew.Haver 2 

Vermont MLRA Office Roger Dekett Roger.DeKett@vt.usda.gov  1 

East National Tech Support Center 

West National Tech Support Center 

Central National Tech Support Center 

National Agroforestry Center 

National Soil Survey Center 

National Water Management Center 

National Water and Climate Center 

National Geospatial Center 

National Design, Construction, and Soil Mechanics Center 

Information Technology Center 
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Number of Sessions Desired, Planning for 

20-40 Participants Desired Training Location 

17 

1 Tolland, CT 

1 Dover, DE 

1 Amherst, MA 

1 Annapolis, MD 

1 Bangor, ME 

2 East Lansing and Gaylord, MI 

1 NRCS NJ State Office 

1 Syracuse, NY State Office 

1 Dover, NH 

3 Massillon, Findlay, and 

Lancaster, OH 

1 Harrisburg, PA 

1 Warwick or Surrounding State, 

CT/MA 

1 Colchester, VT 

1 Morgantown, WV 

28 

2 Montgomery, AL and Cullman, 

AL 

4 Russellville, AR 

Arkadelphia, AR 

Jonesboro, AR 

Little Rock, AR 

2 Gainesville, FL 

3 Athens, Americus, GA 

1 Lexington, KY 

3 Alexandria, Lafayette, and 

Monroe, LA 

3 Pontotoc, Jackson, Hattiesburg, 

MS 

1 Greensboro or Raleigh, NC 

1 

2 Newberry, SC and Manning, SC 

4 Jackson, Murfreesboro, 

Cookeville, and Knoxville, TN 

2 Richmond, VA 
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Number of Sessions Desired, Planning for 

20-40 Participants Desired Training Location 

38 

3 Denison, Des Moines/Ankeny, 

Cedar Rapids 

2 Champaign (State Office), 

Bloomington, Mt. Vernon 

0 N/A 

2 Salina, KS - both sessions 

6 Thief River Falls, Fergus Falls, 

Cloquet, Marchall, Farmington, 

MN 

2 Columbia, MO 

4 Bismarck, Jamestown, 

Dickenson, Devil's Lake, ND 

2 Lincoln, NE 

Ogallala or North Platte, NE 

5 Stillwatrer, OK 

Woodward, OK 

Lawton, OK 

Claremore, OK 

McAlester, OK 

4 Watertown, Mitchell, Peirre, 

and Rapid City, SD 

6 Temple, Lubbock, San Angelo, 

Corpus Christi, Bryan, 

Weatherford, TX 

2 Madison and Wausau Point, WI 

26 

1 Palmer, AK 

2 Phoenix and Flagstaff, AZ 

5 Davis, Redding, Modesto, 

Riverdise, Salanis, CA 

4 CO State Office 

Alamosa, CO 

Loveland, CO 

LaJunta, CO 
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Number of Sessions Desired, Planning for 

20-40 Participants Desired Training Location 

1 Honolulu, HI - 

Note: for economic reasons, if 

the traininers have Official 

Passports, it would make more 

sense to have two sessions in 

PIA, one in Honolulu, HI, and 

one in Barrigada, GU. The costs 

to bring all upervisors to 

Honolulu for a training area 

extrmely high. 

3 Moscow, Boise, Pocatello, ID 

3 Bozeman, Missoula, Miles City 

1 Albuquerque, NM 

1 Reno, NV 

2 1st session: Bend, OR 

2nd and 3rd session: Portland 

and Salem, OR 

1 Salt Lake City, UT 

1 Spokane, WA 

1 Casper, WY 

1 Washington, DC 

1 Beltsville, MD 

1 Washington, DC 

1 NHQ 

1 Tolland, CT 

2 Amherst, MA 

1 Bangor, ME 

2 East Lansing, MI 

2 Syracuse, NY State Office 

1 Colchester, VT 
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